505894330 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5941031

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
RUUMI CUP			01/29/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΑΤΑ				
Name:		JUMI CUP CORPORATION			
Street Address:	14778 N	E 60TH CT.			
City:	REDMO				
State/Country:	WASHIN	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052				
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 4		_		
Property Ty	ре	Number			
Patent Number: 9340		340333			
Patent Number: 9751		751664			
Patent Number:	1	0118747			
		0118747)749449	_		
Patent Number:	D				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	0749449			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA	206)623-7022	nsuccessful. it will be sent		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t	0749449			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ;, if provided; 2	0749449 206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ; if provided; St St	206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580 epatents@klgates.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ; if provided; 20 so ne: K	206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580 epatents@klgates.com %L GATES LLP			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ; if provided; 2 ne: K 9	206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580 epatents@klgates.com %L GATES LLP 25 4TH AVE.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ; if provided; 20 ne: K 93 S	206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580 epatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 25 4TH AVE. TE 2900	ent via US Mail.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ; if provided; 2 ne: K 9 S S	206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580 epatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 25 4TH AVE. TE 2900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-115	ent via US Mail.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ; if provided; 2 ne: K 9 S S T NUMBER:	206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580 epatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 25 4TH AVE. TE 2900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-115 2072242.00001	ent via US Mail.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ; if provided; 2 ne: K 9 S S T NUMBER:	206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580 epatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 25 4TH AVE. TE 2900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-115 2072242.00001 HUGH H. MATSUBAYSHI	ent via US Mail.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 ill be sent to t ; if provided; 2 ne: K 9 S S T NUMBER:	206)623-7022 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 066237580 epatents@klgates.com &L GATES LLP 25 4TH AVE. TE 2900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-115 2072242.00001	ent via US Mail.		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), is made by <u>RUUMI</u> <u>CUP</u>, a Washington state corporation, currently located at <u>14778 NE 60th Ct.</u>, <u>WA 98052</u> (previously located at 10900 NE 4TH Str., Ste. 2300, Bellevue, WA 98004) ("Assignor"), in favor of <u>RUUMI CUP CORPORATION</u>, a Delaware corporation, located at <u>14778 NE</u> <u>60th Ct.</u>, <u>Redmond</u>, <u>WA 98052</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"). The parties agree as follows:

<u>1. Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Patents"):

(a) the patents set forth below, and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof;

(b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;

(c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

(d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

<u>US Patent No.</u>	<u>lssued:</u>	Title
9,340,333	05-17-2016	LID WITH NOSE ACCOMMODATION
9,751,664	09-05-2017	LID WITH NOSE ACCOMMODATION
10,118,747	11-06-2018	LID WITH SANITARY PROVISIONS
D794,449	08-15-2017	LID WITH IMMERSIBLE NOSE DEPRESSION

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions to ASSIGNEES in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to them respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 051687 FRAME: 0680

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date of the first signature below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
RUUMI CUP	RUUMI CUP CORPORATION
Signature: <u>BRV JCA</u>	Signature: SR
Date: 01-29-2020	Date: 01-29-2020
Name: B. Robert Polt	Name: B. Robert Polt
Title: Founder and President	Title: Founder and CEO
